

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-2	2449	Version:	1	Name:	Acceptance of Donation to Cook Cou	inty	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved		
File created:	3/29	9/2021			In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	4/15	5/2021			Final action:	4/15/2021		
Title:	PROPOSED RESOLUTION							
	ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION TO COOK COUNTY							
	WHEREAS, Midwest Moving and Storage, located in Elk Grove Village, Illinois, desires to donate furniture, specifically 20 private Offices, 29 Conference Tables, 28 Credenzas, 28 65" Monitors, and 60 8" Benching stations with monitor arms to Cook County for use by the Cook County Bureau of Asset Management and its departments; and							
		WHEREAS, upon acceptance of the donation, Midwest Moving will transport the furniture to the Hawthorne Warehouse, where it will be added to the County's salvage supply; and						
		WHEREAS, the Bureau and its departments always first consider using salvaged furniture when possible before purchasing new furniture for County use;						
	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Cook County is hereby authorized to accept this donation on behalf of the Cook County Bureau of Asset Management, and shall transfer the furniture to Cook County.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, Chief, Bureau of Asset Management							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result	
4/15/2021	1	Board of	Commissio	oners	ap	prove	Pass	

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE OF DONATION TO COOK COUNTY

WHEREAS, Midwest Moving and Storage, located in Elk Grove Village, Illinois, desires to donate furniture, specifically 20 private Offices, 29 Conference Tables, 28 Credenzas, 28 65" Monitors, and 60 8" Benching stations with monitor arms to Cook County for use by the Cook County Bureau of Asset Management and its departments; and

WHEREAS, upon acceptance of the donation, Midwest Moving will transport the furniture to the Hawthorne Warehouse, where it will be added to the County's salvage supply; and

WHEREAS, the Bureau and its departments always first consider using salvaged furniture when possible before purchasing new furniture for County use;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that Cook County is hereby authorized to accept this donation on behalf of the Cook County Bureau of Asset Management, and shall transfer the furniture to Cook County.